Attestation Statements

2023-12-18

TO: Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046, USA

RE: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) request for (FCC ID: 2A2P5-ETBOOK)

(Acer Gadget Inc.) the undersigned, hereby authorize Baihetian Innovative Solutions to act as our designated U.S. agent for service of process, (Acer Gadget Inc.) accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Acer Gadget Inc. accepts the responsibility to act as designated U.S. agent for service of process.

Applicant Information:

Company Name: Acer Gadget Inc. Contact Name: Harriot S.L.Lee

FRN: 0031193212

Address: 24F., No. 112, Sec. 1, Xintai 5th Rd., Xizhi Dist. New Taipei City 221. Taiwan

Telephone No: 886-2-2696-3131 Ext:3904

Email: Harriot.Lee@acer.com

Signature [Harriot S.L. Lee]

U.S. Agent Information:

Company Name: Baihetian Innovative Solutions

FRN: 0033401605

Contact Name: Kenneth Young Street Address: 6837 Chase Rd

City/Province/Zip: Dearborn, MI 48126

Telephone No: 313-395-3113

Email: ken.young@baihetiansolutions.com

Signature

[Kenneth Young]